BGX13S Blue Gecko Xpress Bluetooth ®
SiP Module Data Sheet
The BGX13S Blue Gecko Xpress Bluetooth ® SiP Module family of serial replacement
modules eliminate Bluetooth firmware development complexity with a serial interface that
can operate as a raw data stream or control the device through a command API. The
BGX13S can facilitate a device-to-device cable replacement link or communicate with
mobile devices through the Xpress Bluetooth mobile library. The device integrates a
Bluetooth 5 compliant stack to future-proof applications as Bluetooth 5 adoption increa-

Explanations:
Marking Explanation
BGM13SENG The part number designation
1. Family Code (B=Blue)
2. G (Gecko)
3. M (Module)
4. Series (1,2,...)
5. Device Configuration (1,2,...)
6. Module Type (S= SiP Module, P= PCB Module)
7. ENG = Engineering Status
FCCID13 FCC Certification ID
IC5123A-13 IC5123A-13
MSIP-CRM-BGM-13 KC (Korea) Certification ID
YWWTTTT 1. Y = Manufacturing Year
2. WW = Manufacturing Work Week
3. TTTT = Trace Code
BGX13S Blue Gecko Xpress Bluetooth ® SiP Module Data Sheet
Package Specifications
silabs.com | Building a more connected world. Preliminary Rev. 0.5  |  25
7.2  BGX13S Package Dimensions
Figure 7.2.  BGX13S Package Dimensions
Dimension MIN NOM MAX
A 1.20 1.30 1.40
A1 0.26 0.30 0.34
A2 0.95 1.00 1.05
b 0.27 0.32 0.37
D 6.50 BSC
D2 2.92 BSC
BGX13S Blue Gecko Xpress Bluetooth ® SiP Module Data Sheet
Package Specifications
silabs.com | Building a more connected world. Preliminary Rev. 0.5  |  26
Dimension MIN NOM MAX
D3 4.50 BSC
D4 0.68 BSC
D5 0.60 BSC
e 0.50 BSC
E 6.50 BSC
E2 1.00 BSC
E3 5.50 BSC
E4 4.00 BSC
E5 0.60 BSC
L 0.43 0.48 0.53
L1 0.11 0.16 0.21
L2 0.34 0.39 0.44
L3 0.24 0.29 0.34
L4 0.14 0.19 0.24
L5 0.62 0.67 0.72
eD1 1.20 BSC
eD2 2.40 BSC
eD3 0.07 BSC
eD4 1.50 BSC
eE1 0.30 BSC
eE2 0.20 BSC
eE3 1.60 BSC
eE4 1.65 BSC
eE5 0.80 BSC
aaa 0.10
bbb 0.10
ccc 0.10
ddd 0.10
eee 0.10
BGX13S Blue Gecko Xpress Bluetooth ® SiP Module Data Sheet
Package Specifications
silabs.com | Building a more connected world. Preliminary Rev. 0.5  |  27
Dimension MIN NOM MAX
Note:
1. All dimensions shown are in millimeters (mm) unless otherwise noted.
2. Tolerances are:
a. Decimal:
X.X = ±0.1
X.XX = ±0.05
X.XXX = ±0.03
b. Angular: